As Introduced

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 269

Senator Dolan

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Monica Asher as the 2022-2023 Ohio Secondary School Administrators' Principal of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly 1 of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Monica Asher on 2 being presented with the 2022-2023 Ohio Principal of the Year Award by 3 the Ohio Association of Secondary School Administrators; and 4

WHEREAS, Selection for this prestigious distinction is an honor of 5 which Monica Asher can be proud, for she has been recognized for her 6 exceptional skill and commitment. The principal of Chagrin Falls High 7 School since 2017, she has been tireless in her efforts to ensure that 8 all students receive the best possible education, and she has brought 9 to the school a wealth of vision, wisdom, and experience gained as an 10 assistant principal at Rocky River and Avon Lake high schools and an 11 athletic director and English teacher at Huron High School. Always 12 sincere and energetic in her approach, she has displayed a genuine 13 commitment to attaining the goals of the district in a skillful 14 manner; and 15

WHEREAS, Throughout her career, Monica Asher has supported 16 countless youngsters in their scholastic endeavors and has helped 17 nurture within them a desire for academic excellence. Willingly giving 18 of her time, energy, and abilities far beyond what was required or 19 expected, she has earned the respect and gratitude of her colleagues, 20 her community, and, most importantly, her students for her genuine 21 concern for young people, and she is certainly deserving of high 22 praise; and 23

WHEREAS, Monica Asher has displayed unmatched professionalism and 24 dedication, and her work as an administrator and faculty member has 25 become synonymous with excellence. Her many significant achievements 26

S. R. No. 269 As Introduced

and unwavering devotion to quality education will long stand as a 27 hallmark for others to emulate; therefore be it 28 RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General 29 Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate Monica 30 Asher on this accolade and salute her as one of Ohio's finest 31 citizens; and be it further 32 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly 33 authenticated copy of this Resolution to Monica Asher. 34

Page 2